Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 7/31/2008)	1 - 2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and . 1035	514771cuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Peter C. Massaro	Name: Trol-Mation, Inc.
Michael F. Carno Thomas G. Zwirz	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) June 30, 2008	Street Address: 1929 Teall Avenue
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Syracuse
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 13206
✓ Other Corrective Assignment (See attached)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
12/138,462 filed 6/13/08  Additional numbers a	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Bernhard P. Molldrem, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Suite 200	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 224 Harrison Street	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Syracuse	8. Payment Information
State: New York Zip: 13202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 315-422-4323	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 315-422-4318	- /
Email Address: molldrep@dreamscape.com	Authorized USANNIBACDBYRNE 00000027 12138462
9. Signature: Signature Signature	1/dren 2 07-16-2008 Date
Bernhard P. Molldrem, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover 7
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DEBERNHARD P. MOLLDREM, JR. COMPANY: 224 HARRISON STREET

<b>PATENT</b>	<b>ASSIGNMEN</b>	1T
---------------	------------------	----

Electronic Version v1.1 06/13/2008 500565680					
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Peter C. Massaro				06/06/2008	
Michael F. Carno				06/06/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Trol-Mation, I	inc.			
Street Address:	1929 Teall Avenue				
City:	Syracuse				
State/Country:	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	13203				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number:		12138	462		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(315)42	2-4318			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 315-422-4323					
Email: molldrem@dreamscape.com  Correspondent Name: BERNHARD P. MOLLDREM, JR.					
Address Line 1: 224 HARRISON STREET					
Address Line 2: SUITE 200					
Address Line 4: SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 821.001PA					
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernhard P Molidrem, Jr					
Total Attachments: 1	4 415				

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021280 FRAME: 0566** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Peter C. Massaro and Michael F. Carno, citizens of the United States, and a residents of Syracuse and Baldwinsville, respectively, both County of Onondaga, State of New York, and Thomas G. Zwirz, citizen of Canada and resident of Massena, County of Saint Lawrence, State of New York, have invented certain new and useful Crust Breaker and Ore Dispenser, for which we have made Application for Letters Patent of the United States, namely U.S. Pat. Appln. 12/138,462, June 13, 2008;

WHEREAS Trol-Mation, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York, and having a place of business at 1929 Teall Avenue, Syracuse NY 13206 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor,

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration to me paid, and the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, said Peter C. Massaro, Michael F. Carno, and Thomas G. Zwirz, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Trol-Mation, Inc., the whole right, title and interest in and to said Crust Breaker and Ore Dispenser, as fully set forth and described in the aforesaid application for patent and in and to the United States Letters Patent to be issued for said invention for the territory of the United States and for all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by said Trol-Mation, Inc. for its own use and for the use of its assigns successors and legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we, for ourselves, our heirs, assigns, and legal representatives, hereby covenant to and with said Assignee, its assigns, successors and legal representatives, that we have full right to sell and assign the entire interest in and to said invention and the Letters Patent to be had therefor and that the entire interest herein conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance whatsoever.

**AND** we do hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said **Trol-Mation**, **Inc.** as the assignee of my entire right, interest, and title therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, this

30 M	day of, 2008.
Witness:	
WHITCSS.	Jan e Musiauxs
<del></del>	Peter C. Massaro
	L.S.
	Michael E. Carno
	Ihmo graf
	Thomas G. Zwirz

PATENT REEL: 021280 FRAME: 0567

**RECORDED: 07/18/2008**